Gwinnett

MEETING AGENDA

Gwinnett Historical Restoration & Preservation Board Monday, December 18, 2023 - 10:00 AM

Lawrenceville Female Seminary, 455 South Perry Street, Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Virtual Public Access:

Call toll-free 408-418-9388 or visit www.webex.com Meeting number/access code: 2334 364 8048; Password: History

- Call to Order
- 2. Welcome/Opening Remarks
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes: October 16, 2023, Regular Meeting
- 5. Announcements (Board Members)
- 6. Old Business
 - Quilt Unveiling
- New Business
- 8. Project Updates
 - Livsey Family Big House Restoration Project
 - Preservation Hall of Fame
 - Hooper-Renwick Library
- 9. Program Updates
- 10. Exhibit/Artifact Updates
- 11. Comments from Audience
- 12. Adjournment

Next meeting: Regular Meeting, Monday, February 12, 2024, 6:00 PM Gwinnett Historic Courthouse, 185 W. Crogan St., Lawrenceville, GA 30046

As set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Gwinnett County Government does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs or activities. Matthew Eason, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 has been designated to coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in Section 34.107 of the Department of Justice regulations, information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA coordinator.

Gwinnett County Government will assist citizens with special needs given proper notice (seven working days). Any requests for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to full participate in any open meeting, program or activity of Gwinnett County Government should be directed to Matthew Eason, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 or 770.822.8165.